

VADILAL DAIRY INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Registered Office : Plot No.M-13,MIDC Ind. Area,Tarapur,Boisar, Maharashtra,Thane-401506
T: 022-26252535; CIN: L15200MH1997PLC107525

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31/12/2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	398.1	285.23	459.1	2708.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-71.14	-236.16	-134.37	-104.23
3	Profit before Extraordinary items and Tax	-71.14	-236.16	-134.37	-104.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-77.2	-233.91	-110.41	-88.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-86.90	-227.68	-107.03	-86.61
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 Each)	319.42	319.42	319.42	319.42
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA
XIX	Earnings Per Equity Share				
(1) Basic		-2.42	-7.32	-3.46	-2.78
(2) Diluted		-2.42	-7.32	-3.46	-2.78

- NOTES:
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13th February, 2026 and the same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the same date and the statutory auditors have carried out its limited review.
 - Considering the seasonal nature of business i.e. Ice cream whereby revenues do not necessarily accrue evenly over the year, the results of the quarter may not be representative of the results for the year.
 - The Company operates within a single business segment which constitutes manufacture & sell of ice cream and frozen desserts. As such company's business falls under the single business segment in context of Ind AS 108- Operating Segments.
 - The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 - The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) notified under the companies Rules 2015, as amended from time to time.

For Vadilal Dairy International Limited

Sd/-

Shailesh R. Gandhi

Managing Director

DIN: 01963172

Place : Mumbai

Date : 13th February, 2026

HI-KLASS TRADING AND INVESTMENT LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 02, Shanti Kuir Building, Shivaji Road, Off M G Road, Kandivali West, Mumbai - 400067
Tel.: 8100121394, Email: info@hiklass.co.in, CIN: L51900MH1992PLC066262

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

Particulars	(Figures are in Lacs)					
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figure for current period	Year to date figure for the previous year ended	Year ended
	31/12/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2025 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	341.71	45.06	24.59	399.51	90.14	32.89
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	229.19	-7.73	-8.19	194.91	31.11	-51.38
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	229.19	-7.73	-8.19	194.91	31.11	-51.38
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	123.08	-13.15	-8.19	83.93	31.11	-42.04
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	122.78	225.31	-8.91	319.09	31.11	-33.49
6. Equity Share Capital	710.62	710.62	710.62	710.62	710.62	710.62
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
(1) Basic:	0.87	-0.10	-0.06	0.59	0.22	-0.30
(2) Diluted:	0.87	-0.10	-0.06	0.59	0.22	-0.30

- Notes on financial results:
- The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended from time to time.
 - The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of HI-KLASS TRADING & INVESTMENTS LIMITED (the "Company") at their respective meetings held on 13th February, 2026. Review under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors and have issued an unmodified opinion on the above unaudited financial results.
 - As per the requirement of Ind AS 108, Operating Segments, based on evaluation of financial information for allocation of resources and assessing performance, the Company has identified as single segment, i.e., holding and investing with focus on earning income through dividends, interest and gains from investments. Accordingly, there is no separate reportable segment as per the Standard.
 - The figures for the quarters ended 31st December 2025 and 31st December 2024 are the balancing figure between published year to date figures in period of period ended 31st December 2025 and 31st December 2024 respectively, and year to date published figures upto the end of the second quarter published, which were subject to limited review.
 - Pursuant to the notification issued by the Ministry of Labour and Employment, the Code on Wages, 2019, the Code on Social Security, 2020, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 (collectively referred to as the "New Labour Codes"), which became effective from 21 November 2025, the Company has reassessed its employee benefit obligations relating to gratuity and leave encashment in accordance with the revised definition of wages. Accordingly, an incremental liability on account of past service cost, in accordance with AS 15 - Employee Benefits, amounting to 70.7 lakhs has been charged to the Revenue and Profit and Loss Account for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The Company continues to monitor developments relating to the implementation of the New Labour Codes and will review its estimates and assumptions on an ongoing basis.
 - The figures for the previous quarters/year have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

For HI-KLASS Trading and Investment Limited

Sd/-

Sanjay Kumar Jain

Managing Director (DIN: 00415316)

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13.02.2026

MMP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office : 211 Shrimohini, 345-Kingsway Nagpur - 440001, MH-IN

CIN NO.: L32300MH1973PLC030813 | Web site : www.mmpil.com



Extract Of Financial Results For The Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)	31/12/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	20281.48	18725.09	16838.89	57331.94	46873.51	20389.67	18822.39	16874.87	57577.82	46977.57
2	Net profit for the period before tax.	1,319.49	812.19	1,181.59	2,932.36	3,200.54	1,437.95	886.91	1,387.99	1,548.20	3,677.97
3	Net profit for the period after tax	981.42	602.68	878.75	885.31	2323.79	1,141.90	700.83	1,085.15	1,301.59	2,801.22
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	974.50	598.01	882.12	869.05	2333.89	1,055.54	679.86	1,000.63	1284.12	3011.1
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26
6	Other Equity					25846.55					29,803.94
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (Not annualised)										
Basic		3.86	2.37	3.46	3.49	9.15	4.50	2.76	4.27	5.12	11.03
Diluted		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.mmpil.com). The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th February 2026.

Place : Nagpur

Dated : 13th February, 2026

For MMP Industries Limited

ARUN BHANDARI

Managing Director

DIN No. 00008901

BALGOPAL COMMERCIAL LIMITED

CIN: L43299MH1982PLC368610, Email: info@bcommercial.org/ Website: www.bcommercial.org

Flat No. 901, 9th Floor, Crescent Royale, CTS No. 720 / 42-46, Oshiwara Village, Andheri (West), Near VIP Plaza, Off New Link Road, Mumbai – 400053,

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(Amt in 000')

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
	31-12-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	31-12-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	31-12-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2025 Audited	31-12-2025 Unaudited	30-09-2025 Unaudited	31-12-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	31-12-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2025 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	8,639.88	340.25	3,426.97	32,388.42	133,470.80	87,010.93	9,121.77	2,582.40	3,426.97	35,978.06	133,470.80	87,096.90
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3,646.97	(1,790.26)	(994.17)	22,234.00	124,364.06	74,268.53	5,881.40	(726.05)	(2,932.89)	25,429.28	122,340.41	73,836.93
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3,646.97	(1,790.26)	(994.17)	22,234.00	124,364.06	74,268.53	5,881.40	(726.05)	(2,932.89)	25,429.28	122,340.41	73,836.93
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,870.53	(1,623.69)	(2,679.85)	21,012.85	107,129.21	63,371.19	7,532.57	(858.68)	(4,618.57)	23,396.54	105,105.55	62,939.60
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	5,870.53	(1,623.69)	(2,679.85)	21,012.85	107,129.21	63,371.19	7,532.57	(858.68)	(4,618.57)	23,396.54	105,105.55	62,939.60
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 10)	190,100.00	190,100.00	165,100.00	190,100.00	165,100.00	190,100.00	190,100.00	190,100.00	165,100.00	190,100.00	165,100.00	190,100.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	376,534.85	-	-	-	-	-	375,889.88
Earning Per Share in Rs (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarter ended)												
Basic 0.31	(0.09)	(0.16)	1.11	6.49	3.73	0.40	(0.05)	(0.28)	1.23	6.37	3.70	13.03
Diluted	0.25	(0.07)	(0.16)	0.89	6.49	3.55	0.32	(0.04)	(0.28)	0.99	6.37	3.52

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.bcommercial.org and on the website of BSE. Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code below.
 - The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed these results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



FOR BALGOPAL COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Sd/-

Vijay Lalitprasad Yadav

Managing Director

DIN 02904370

Place: Mumbai

Date: 12/02/2026



Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited

Corporate Office : Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025. Email :- hfquery@motilaloswal.com. CIN Number :- U65923MH2013PLC248741

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)

(Under Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited, (Formerly known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd), under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002), and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated mentioned hereunder calling upon the following borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being also mentioned hereunder within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

Sr. No.	Loan Agreement No. / Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors	Date of Demand Notice Outstanding	Date of Possession Taken	Description of the Immovable Property All that part and parcel of property consisting of
1	LXVIR00114-150000199 Borrower: Arun Pradip Mahida Co-Borrower: Laxmi Pradip Mahida	14-09-2021/ For Rs. 1131843/-	11-02-2026	Flat No. - 002, 2nd Building, Ground Floor, Divya Complex, Achole Village, Vasai (East), Maharashtra - 401208
2	LXVIR00115-160000985 Borrower: Pandharinath Mahadu Co-Borrower: Apeksha Atmaram Patil	05-12-2024/ For Rs. 991094/-	10-02-2026	Flat No. 1 Ground Floor Shubh Apartment Sr. No. 49+51 & Old Sr. No. 52/53/A/31 Katkar Rani Shigaon Road Boisar Palghar, Near Athrav Academy Thane Maharashtra 401501
3	LXASA00116-170045774 Borrower: Malati Parashuram Ingole Co-Borrower: Sujit Parashuram Ingole	04-05-2019/ For Rs. 1483078/-	12-02-2026	Flat No 103 1st Floor F Wing S No 109/9 109/11 Sai Dham Residency Near Asangaon Railway Station Village Asangaon Taluka Shahapur 421601 Thane Maharashtra
4	LXPEN00216-170031943 Borrower: Krushna Pandit Ghumare Co-Borrower: Taramati Ghumare	24-03-2025/ For Rs. 654300/-	09-02-2026	Survey No. 33 Flat No.204, 2nd Flr Ad Measuring 489 Sq.ft, Prabhuvara High Rise B/H Kaka Dhaba Jai Ganesh Chowk Dhokali Kalyan Maharashtra 421001

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the Charge of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited for an amount mentioned herein above and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Place : Maharashtra
Date : 14.02.2026

Sd/-

Authorised Officer

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited



RRIL Limited

Regd. Office: A-325, Hariom Plaza, Near Omkarneshwar Temple, M.G Road, Borivali (East) Mumbai - 400 066

CIN: L17121MH1991PLC257750 / Phone : 022-28959644

Email: office@rrillimited.com / Website: www.rrillimited.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.25 Unaudited	Nine months Ended 31.12.25 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.24 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.25 Unaudited	Nine months Ended 31.12.25 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.24 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	70.21	215.65	73.87	3,451.87	9,748.25	3,294.52
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extra ordinary items)	44.85	129.01	45.30	296.60	864.43	257.90
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and after Extra ordinary items)	44.85	129.01	45.30	296.60	864.43	257.90
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax & Extraordinary items)	33.59	96.64	33.91	173.96	572.60	223.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) After tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)	33.59	96.64	33.91	173.96	572.60	223.37
6	Equity Share Capital	6,060.71	6,060.71	6,060.71	6,060.71	6,060.71	6,060.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share Basic & diluted (face value of Rs. 5/- each)	0.03	0.08	0.03	0.14	0.47	0.18

- Notes:
- The Above results have been recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.02.2026.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format

